

No. 13,600

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

THE ANGLO CALIFORNIA NATIONAL BANK
OF SAN FRANCISCO,

Appellant,

vs.

SCHENLEY INDUSTRIES, INC.,

Appellee.

CHARLES W. EBNOTHER, Trustee of the
Estate of Hedgeside Distillery Corpo-
ration, Bankrupt,

Appellant,

vs.

SCHENLEY INDUSTRIES, INC., a corpora-
tion,

Appellee.

APPELLEE'S BRIEF.

BRONSON, BRONSON & MCKINNON,

KIRKE LA SHELLE,

JOHN F. WARD,

Mills Tower, San Francisco 4, California,

Attorneys for Appellee.

FILED

SEP 14 1953

Subject Index

	Page
I. Preliminary statement	1
II. Statement of facts	5
III. Argument	11
A. Hedgeside was a warehouseman as defined by the Warehouse Receipts Act	11
(1) Copies of warehouse receipts were kept at the warehouse	11
(2) Hedgeside was "lawfully" engaged in storing	14
(3) Hedgeside was engaged in the business of storing goods for profit	15
B. Civil Code Section 3440 does not apply to goods transferred into storage in an Internal Revenue bonded warehouse	27
IV. Conclusion	36

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages
Allen v. Railroad Commission, 149 Cal. 78	15
E. V. Webb & Co. v. Friedberg, 126 S.E. 508	25
Goldstein v. Polakof, CCA-9, 1943, 135 F. (2d) 45	4, 20
Guthrie v. Carney, 19 Cal. App. 144	33
Heffron v. Bank of America, CCA-9, 1940, 113 F. (2d) 231	26
Joy v. Farmer's Nat. Bank, 11 Pac. (2d) 1074	18
L. A. Warehousemen's Assoc. v. Dohrmann, 37 Cal. Rail. Comm. 525	15
L. A. Warehousemen's Assoc. v. Lyons, 37 C.R.C. 133, Case No. 4090, 40 C.R.C. 107	15
New Jersey Mfg. Assn. Fire Insurance Company v. Galowitz, 150 Atl. 408	25
New Jersey Title Guaranty & Trust Co. v. Rector, 75 Atl. 931	25
Stewart v. Scannell, 8 Cal. 81 (1857)	33
Story v. Richardson, 186 Cal. 162	15
Sublette et al. v. Servel, 124 F. (2d) 516	10
United States v. Foster, CCA-9, 1941, 123 F. (2d) 32	4, 10
Wells Fargo Bank v. Haslett W. Co., 60 Cal. App. 225.....	33

Statutes

California Civil Code, Section 3440	26, 32, 33, 34, 36
26 USCA Sec. 2800-B-2	7
California Public Utilities Act (Deering's General Laws, Vol. 2, Act 6386)	15
Deering's California General Laws, Act 3796, Secs. 6(L), 6(M), 6(K)	8

Texts

56 American Jurisprudence, Section 2, page 320	25
--	----

No. 13,600
